PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cisco Systems, Inc.	10/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cisco Technology, Inc.			
Street Address:	170 West Tasman Drive			
Internal Address:	SJC/10/2/1			
City:	San Jose			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95134-1706			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11865344

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)526-5952

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408.526.4000

Email: patent-administrators@cisco.com Correspondent Name: Karen Hallock, Cisco Systems, Inc.

Address Line 1: 170 West Tasman Drive

Address Line 2: SJC/10/2/1

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134-1706

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	956146
-------------------------	--------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen A. Hallock

Total Attachments: 2

500670359

source=956146_CSI_CTI assignment#page1.tif source=956146_CSI_CTI assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021652 FRAME: 0147

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

. 8 .	This	PATENT	AS	SIGNME	NT	("Assig	nment")	is	execute	ed	as	of
<u> </u>		, 2008	by	CISCO	SYS	TEMS,	INC., a	a Ca	lifornia	cor	porat	ion
("Cisco") and	CISCO	TECHNO	0(Y, INC.,	a Cal	ifornia c	orporatio	n ("C	TT).		•	

CISCO PATENTS

"Cisco Patents" shall mean the issued United States patents and patent applications listed on Schedule I, as well as any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, provisionals, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions and any other applications or patents that claim priority therefrom, including without limitation any foreign applications or patents corresponding thereto and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, provisionals, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, utility, model and design patents corresponding thereto.

ASSIGNMENT

Cisco has previously assigned and transferred, and CTI has previously received and accepted, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Cisco Patents, and all rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the Cisco Patents, including without limitation: rights to the underlying inventions; all priority rights under all available international agreements, treaties and conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country; and the right to sue and recover damages, profits and all other remedies for any past, present or future infringement of any of the foregoing; and to stand in the place of Cisco in all matters related thereto.

Cisco hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the relevant officials of foreign countries to implement this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Cisco and CTI have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

Cisco Systems, Inc.	Cisco Technology, Inc.
Ву: Так т	ву: /////
Name: Mark T. Gorman	Name: Mallun Yen
Title: Assistant Secretary	Title: Vice President & Assistant Secretary
Date Signed: 10/7/2008	Date Signed:

PATENT REEL: 021652 FRAME: 0148

SCHEDULE 1 TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

Serial Number	Publication Number	Inventor(s)	Title
11/865,344	20080022359	Jeffrey Kraemer et al.	Stateful Reference Monitor
	Number	Number Number 11/865,344 20080022359	Number Number Inventor(s)

PATENT REEL: 021652 FRAME: 0149

RECORDED: 10/08/2008